

**ADDENDUM 2**  
CITY OF FAIRHOPE

**RFP 001-21 Professional Planning Services ADCNR Grant #S1P17-FACP RE-BID**

QUESTION 1: In light of the re-issuing of RFP 008-20 as a re-bid, will RFP 007-20 be re-issued or has this RFP been closed and awarded?

ANSWER 1: RFP 007-20 has been closed and will not be re-issued. It is currently in the evaluation process and has not been awarded.

QUESTION 2: Are you releasing a summary document for issues on the previous solicitation (RFP 007-20)?

ANSWER 2: A formal summary document will not be released for the previous solicitation. Required content was not submitted by a majority of the firms and all parties agreed the best course of action was to reject and rebid.

Bidders are to sign and include signed **Addendum 2** with submitted bid documents.

Acknowledged:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company

\_\_\_\_\_  
By

Purchasing Manager  
City of Fairhope  
Posted: 10/29/2020